## KELLAHIN AND KELLAHIN

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

EL PATIO BUILDING

117 NORTH GUADALUPE

POST OFFICE BOX 2265

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2265

JASON KELLAHIN (RETIRED 1991)

\*NEW MEXICO BOARD OF LEGAL SPECIALIZATION RECOGNIZED SPECIALIST IN THE AREA OF NATURAL RESOURCES-OIL AND GAS LAW

W. THOMAS KELLAHIN\*

June 6, 2002

TELEPHONE (505) 982-4285 TELEFAX (505) 982-2047

# CERTIFIED MAIL-RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO: NOTICE OF THE HEARING OF THE FOLLOWING NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION CASE:

Re: Application of Matador E & P Company for compulsory pooling
Lea County, New Mexico

On behalf of Matador E & P Company, please find enclosed our application for compulsory pooling for its Laughlin "5" Well No. 1 which has been set for hearing on the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Examiner's docket scheduled for June 27, 2002. The hearing will be held at 8:15 am at the Division hearing room located in 1220 South Saint Francis Drive Santa Fe, New Mexico (505) 476-3458.

As an interest owner who may be affected by this application, we are notifying you of your right to appear at the hearing and participate in this case, including the right to present evidence either in support of or in opposition to the application. Failure to appear at the hearing may preclude you from any involvement in this case at a later date.

Pursuant to the Division's Memorandum 2-90, you are further notified that if you desire to appear in this case, then you are requested to file a Pre-Hearing Statement with the Division not later than 4:00 PM on Friday, June 21, 2002, with a copy delivered to the undersigned. If you have any questions about this matter, please call Mr. Mark Virant at Matador (214) 987-7156.

Very truly yours,

W. Thomas Kellahin

BEFORE THE
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Case No. 12877 Exhibit No £ Submitted By:

Matador Petroleum Corp.

Hearing Date: June 27,2002

### NOTICE OF POOLING HEARING Laughlin 5 #1 Well E/2 SE/4 Section 4, T20S-R37E Lea County, New Mexico

Susan Lee Bourgeois 3320 Douglas, Apt 7 Dallas, TX 75219

Fleet National Bank as Trustee of the Robert M Eisendrath Jr Trust P. O. Box 40460 Rochester, NY 14604

William R Hill 108 Crestwood Fort Worth, TX 76107

Mary Alice Field Ingram 3100 N. Pecan Street Nacogdoches, TX 75965

Dean Laughlin 2356 Fuller Lane Lebanon, OR 97355

Rosalie Jeanette McCann 1815 Bayard Saint Paul, MN 55116-1437

Candice Ramsey 7245 Avenue 308 Visalia, CA 93291

Ricci Wes Shanks 6202 Big Oak Hollow Austin, TX 78750

Estate of James Merriman Stevens Deceased C/o Ricci Wes Shanks 202 Big Oak Hollow Austin, TX 78750

Dr. Charles Thomas Henderson and Manufactures Trust Company, New York, Trustees u/w/o Etha B. Henneberry, Deceased Acct# 6000150 C/o JP Morgan Chase Bank - Attn: Dave Parker P.O. Box 2558 Houston, TX 77252-8033 James E Campion 403 Heather Lane College Station, TX 77845

James Ballard Henderson and Manufacturers Trust Company, New York, Trustees u/w/o Etha B. Henneberry, Deceased Acct# 6000160 C/o JP Morgan Chase Bank - Attn: Dave Parker P.O. Box 2558 Houston, TX 77252-8033

Hosfeldt Family Partners Arthur D. Hosfeldt, III and David N. Hosfeldt, Gen. Partners 227 Brighton Ln Redwood City, CA 94061

JACO Production Company P.O. Box 82515 Bakersfield, CA 93380

Kevin Laughlin 3811 Peters Ave., #2 Sioux City, IA 51106

Stanley James McKinney 130 Ransome Street Lafayette, LA 70501

Bank of America, NA, Escrow Agent-Sabine Royalty Trust P.O. Box 830308 Dallas, TX 75283-0308

Estate of Margaret Jane Smith, Deceased C/o James L. Smith 200 Gilmer Road Wheeler, TX 79096

Occidental Permian Ltd. Partnership P. O. Box 50250 Midland, TX 79710 Tulsa, OK 74103

# STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF MATADOR E & P COMPANY FOR COMPULSORY POOLING LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE 1	NO.	

# APPLICATION

Comes now MATADOR E & P COMPANY, by its attorneys, Kellahin & Kellahin, and in accordance with NMSA (1979) Section 70-2-17.C applies to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for an order pooling all uncommitted royalty and overriding royalty interest owners with respect to any production underlying the E/2SE/4 of Section 5, T20S, R37E, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico to form a standard 80-acre spacing and proration unit for any and all formations and/or pools developed on 80-acre spacing within said vertical extent, which presently may include but is not necessarily limited to the Monument-Tubb Pool. Applicant further requested that the pooling of this unit be made as of the date of first production from its Laughlin "5" Well No. 1 drilled and completed at an standard well location in Unit P of said Section 5 and the designation of Matador Operating Company as the operator.

In support of its application, Matador E & P Company, ("Matador") states:

- 1. Matador has a working interest ownership in the oil and gas minerals from the surface to the base of the Drinkard formation underlying the E/2SE/4 of Section 5, T20S, R37E, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico.
- 2. The subject tract is located within one-mile of the current boundary of the Monument Tubb Pool which is currently spacing on 80-acre spacing unit.
- 3. This spacing unit consists of certain fee leases which do not contain voluntary pooling clauses which would allow for the consolidation and proportionate allocation of the royalty or overriding interests to form a voluntary unit of 80-acres in compliance with Division rules.

NMOCD Application Matador Petroleum Corporation Page 2

- 4. Matador has attempted to contact all 59 royalty and overriding royalty interest owners to has obtained written approval from 40 owners agreeing to pool their respective interest in these two leases together for a voluntary 80-acre spacing unit for the subject well
- 5. Despite its good faith efforts, Matador has been unable to obtain a written voluntary agreement from those remaining 19 royalty and overriding royalty interest owners.
- 6. Pursuant to Section 70-2-17.C NMSA (1978) and in order to obtain its just and equitable share of potential production underlying this spacing unit, Matador needs an order of the Division pooling the identified and described mineral interests involved in order to protect correlative rights and prevent waste.
- 7. In accordance with the Division's notice requirements, a copy of this application has been sent to the parties whose interest is to be pooled as listed on Exhibit "A" notifying each of this case and of the applicant's request for a hearing of this matter before the Division on the next available Examiner's docket now scheduled for June 27, 2002.

WHEREFORE, applicant requests that this application be set for hearing of June 27, 2002 before the Division's duly appointed examiner, and that after notice and hearing as required by law, the Division enter its order pooling the mineral interests described in the appropriate spacing unit for the drilling of the subject well at a standard gas well location upon terms and conditions which include:

- (1) Designation of Matador Operating Company as operator
- (2) Provisions for pooling all nonconsenting royalty interests and overriding royalty interests underlying this spacing unit for any and all production from the Monument Tubb Pool and any other spacing on 80 acre spacing units so that said owners shall share in any said production on a proportionate basis.
  - (3) For such other and further relief as may be proper.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:

W. THOMAS KELLAHIN KELLAHIN & KELLAHIN

P. O. Box 2265

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504

(505) 982-4285

# LAUGHLIN 5 #1 - POOLING AGREEMENTS - NOT RECEIVED

Susan Lee Bourgeois	Royalty	0.00026041
James E Campion	Royalty	0.00130209
Robert M. Eisendrath, Jr. Trust	Royalty	0.00078125
William R Hill	Royalty	0.00130208
James Ballard Henderson and	Royalty	0.00101562
Dr. Charles Thomas Henderson &	Royalty	0.00067708
Hosfeldt Family Partners	Royalty	0.00011553
Mary Alice Field Ingram	Royalty	0.00052083
JACO Production Company	Royalty	0.00039063
Dean Laughlin	Royalty	0.00097656
Kevin Laughlin	Royalty	0.00097656
Rosalie Jeanette McCann	Royalty	0.00195313
Stanley James McKinney	Royalty	0.00026041
Candice Ramsey	Royalty	0.00097857
Bank of America, NA, Escrow	Royalty	0.00117187
Ricci Wes Shanks	Royalty	0.00195313
Estate of Margaret Jane Smith	Royalty	0.00130208
Estate of James Merriman Stevens	Royalty	0.00195313
unsigned interest		0.01788896
Occidental Permian Ltd.Phrshp	ORRI	0.05000000
UNSIGNED INTEREST		0.05000000



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.	A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) B. Date of Delivery
Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.	C. Signature
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,	X Agent Addressee
or on the front if space permits.	D. Is delivery address different from item 1?  Yes
Article Addressed to:	If YES, enter delivery address below:   No
	<b>)</b>
Ricci Wes Shanks	
6202 Big Oak Hollow	
Austin, TX 78750	3. Service Type
	Certified Mail
	☐ Insured Mail ☐ C.O.D.
Received 6-10-02	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) Yes
2. Article Number 7001 0320 0003 9	963 555
PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Re	turn Receipt 102595-99-M-1789
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
<ul> <li>Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.</li> <li>Print your name and address on the reverse</li> </ul>	A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) B. Date of Delivery
so that we can return the card to you.	C. Signature
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.	X Agent Addressee
Article Addressed to:	D. Is delivery address different from item 1?
1, 7, 1, 3, 6, 7, 6, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1,	If YES, enter delivery address below:
Estate of James Merriman Stevens Decease C/o Ricci Shanks	đ
202 Big Oak Hollow	October Tree
Austin, TX 78750	3. Service Type
	Registered Receipt for Merchandise
Reserved 6-11-02	☐ Insured Mail ☐ C.O.D.  4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) ☐ Yes
2. Article Number	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) Yes
4 E000 02E0 T002	963 557 <b>9</b>
PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Ret	turn Receipt 102595-99-M-1789
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
■ Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete	A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) By Date of Delivery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.  Print your name and address on the reverse	6-10-02
so that we can return the card to you.	C. Signature
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.	X ANN A BEVORE Addressee
Article Addressed to:	D. Is delivery address different from iteho.//?   If YES, enter delivery address below:   No
	, 120, enter delivery address below.
IACO Production Company	
JACO Production Company P. O. Box 82515	
Bakersfield, CA 93380	La Contra Time
	3. Service Type   ☐ Express Mail
	☐ Registered ☐ Return Receipt for Merchandise
Received 6-12-02	☐ Insured Mail ☐ C.O.D.  4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) ☐ Yes
	Testificated Delivery: (LABET OF)
2. Article Number 7001 0320 0003 95	163 2164

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
<ul> <li>Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.</li> <li>Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.</li> <li>Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.</li> <li>Article Addressed to:</li> </ul>	A. Received by (Please Print Clearly)  B. Date of Delivery  1. 2 MITH 1.0 TO 2  C. Signature  X Agent  Addressee  D. Is delivery address different from item 1? Yes  If YES, enter delivery address below:
Estate of Margaret Jane Smith, Deceased C/o James L. Simith 200 Gilmer Road Wheeler, TX 79096	3. Service Type      Certified Mail
2. Article Number 7001 0320 0003 99	163 . 2126
PS Form 3811. July 1999 Domestic Ret	urn Receipt 102595-99-M-1789
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION  Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.  Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.  Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.	A. Received by (Please Print Clearly)  B. Date of Delivery  C. Signature  X  Addressee  D. Is delivery address different from item 1?   Yes
1. Article Addressed to: James Ballard Herderson and Manufacturers Trust Comapany, New York, Trustee u/w/o Etha B. Henneberry, Deceased Acct# 6000160 C/o JP Morgan Chase Bank – Attn: Dave Parl P. O. Box 2558 Houston, TX 77252-8033	If YES, enter delivery address below:
Received 6-12-02	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)
2. Article Number 7001 0320 0003 95	763 2188
PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Ret	urn Receipt 102595-99-M-1789
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
<ul> <li>Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.</li> <li>Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.</li> <li>Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.</li> <li>Article Addressed to:</li> <li>Charles Thomas Henderson and Manufact</li> </ul>	A. Received by (Please Print Clearly B. Date of Delivery  C. Signature
Trust Company, New York, Trustee u/w/o Etha B. Heneneberry, Deceased Acct# 6000150 C/o JP Morgan Chase Bank - Attn: Dave Park	er
P. O. Box 2558 Houston, TX 77252-8033 Received 6-12-02	3. Service Type  Certified Mail  Registered  Return Receipt for Merchandise  C.O.D.
<del>-</del>	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETERISSECTION ON DELIVERY
<ul> <li>Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.</li> <li>Print your name and address on the reverse</li> </ul>	A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) B. Date of Delivery
so that we can return the card to you.  Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,	C. Signature
or on the front if space permits.  1. Article Addressed to:	D. Is delivery address different from item 1?
Dean Laughlin	
2356 Fuller Lane	
Lebanon, OR 97355	3. Service Type Certified Mail
fecened 6-12-02	☐ Insured Mail ☐ C.O.D.  4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) ☐ Yes
2. Article Number ( 7001 0320 0003	7963 2256
PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic F	Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
<ul> <li>Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.</li> <li>Print your name and address on the reverse</li> </ul>	A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) B. Date of Delivery  JMHES E. CAMPION B-(1-02
so that we can return the card to you.  Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,	C. Signatura Agent  X Addressee
or on the front if space permits.  1. Article Addressed to:	D. Is delivery address different from Item 1?
James E. Campion 403 Heather Lane College Station, TX 77845	
,	3. Service Type  ☐ Certified Mail ☐ Express Mall ☐ Registered ☐ Return Receipt for Merchandise ☐ Insured Mail ☐ C.O.D.
Roserved 6-13-02	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)
2. Article Number 7001 0320 0003 7	1963 2195
PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic R	leturn Receipt 102595-99-M-1789
-	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	
<ul> <li>Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.</li> </ul>	A. Received by (Please) Print Clearly) B. Date of Delivery  Pavid W Hospickt T2/6/11/02
<ul> <li>Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.</li> <li>Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,</li> </ul>	C. Signature  Agent  Addressee
or on the front if space permits.  1. Article Addressed to:	D. Is delivery address different from item 1? Yes If YES enter delivery address below: No
Hosfeldt Family Partners Arthur D. Hosfeldt, III and	THPO-1 eee
David N. Hosfeldt, Gen. Partners 227 Brighton Ln	1 = 1 = 1 = 1
Redwood City, CA 94061	3. Service Type 3   Express Mall   Express Mall   Return Receipt for Merchandise   Insured Mail   C.O.D.
Ruceing 6-13-02	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)
2. Article Number 7001 0320 0003 5	1963 2171

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

St Complete the	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete	A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) B. Date of Delivery
TOTAL THE RESURCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	
Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.	JUN 1 0 2000
Attach this card to the back of the matter.	C. Signature
or on the front if space permits.	X Q Agent
Article Addressed to:	☐ Addressee
1. Article Addressed to:	D. Is delivery address different from item 1? Yes
	If YES, enter delivery address below:   No
Kevin Laughlin	
3811 Peters Ave., #2	
Siony City, The	
Sioux City, IA 51106	
	3. Service Type
	Certified Mail
Receive 6-14-02	Registered Return Receipt for Merchandise
received 6-14-02	Li Insured Mail Li C.O.D.
	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)
2. Article Number 7001 0320 0002 89	
7001 0320 0003 99	63 2157
PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Pott	And the state of t
Domestic Retu	rn Receipt 102595-99-M-1789
The second secon	10c022-88-W-1\88
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
Complete items 4.0 and 2. Also complete	ACT
Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete	A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) B. Date of Delivery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.	total unall 6/6/02
Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.	C. Signature
So that we can return the card to you.	Apent
or on the front if space permits.	X TATRICIA HENOUD Addressee
	D. Is delivery address different from item 1?  Yes
Article Addressed to:	If YES, enter delivery address below:   No
<b>}</b> }	in 120, onto daniely accurate below
}}	
Occidental Permian Ltd. Partnership	
P. O. Box 50250	
Midland, TX 79710	
	3. Service Type
	Certified Mail  Express Mail
İ	☐ Registered ☐ Return Receipt for Merchandise
1	☐ Insured Mail ☐ C.O.D.
Received 6-14.02	
received to 1/102	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) ☐ Yes
2. Article Number	***
7001 0320 0003 991	53 2119
PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return	n Receipt 102595-99-M-1789
	•
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
SENDEN. SOME EETE THIS SECTION	SOM ELTE WAS GEOVED. ON BEENEN.
■ Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete	A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) B. Date of Delivery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.	WMR HIII 6.13-02
■ Print your name and address on the reverse	
so that we can return the card to you.	C. Signature
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,	X / Dn X Addresses
or on the front if space permits.	Li Addressee
Article Addressed to:	D. Is delivery address different from item 1? Yes
1	If YES, enter delivery address below:
<u> </u>	
William D Trill	X.
William R Hill	
108 Crestwood	
Fort Worth, TX 76107	
3	3. Service Type
1	Certified Mail  Express Mail
	Registered Return Receipt for Merchandise
p	☐ Insured Mail ☐ C.O.D.
Received 6-14-02	1. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) Yes
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
2. Article Number ( 7001, 0320 0003 991	63 227D
111 1200 0200	

BANGER BOMPLE EMISSECTION	DOMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
<ul> <li>Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.</li> <li>Print your name and address on the reverse</li> </ul>	A. Received by (Please Print Clearly)  B. Date of Delivery
so that we can return the card to you.	C. Signature
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.	* KOSAKI ME ( amn Addressee
Article Addressed to:	D. Is delivery address different from item 1? ☐ Yes  If YES, enter delivery address below: ☐ No
Rosalie Jeanette McCann 1815 Bayard Saint Paul, MN 55116-1437	
	3. Service Type  ☐ Certified Mail ☐ Express Mail ☐ Registered ☐ Return Receipt for Merchandise ☐ Insured Mail ☐ C.O.D.
Ferenet 6-17-02	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) ☐ Yes
2. Article Number 7001 0320 0003 75	163 2249
PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Ret	urn Receipt 102595-99-M-1789
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete	A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) B. Date of Deliver
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.  ■ Print your name and address on the reverse	C. Signature
so that we can return the card to you.  Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,	Agent Addresse
or on the front if space permits.	D. Is delivery address different from item 1?
Article Addressed to:	If YES, enter delivery address below: ☐ No
	/
Candice Ramsey 7245 Avenue 308	
Visalia, CA 93291	3. Service Type
	⊠ Certified Mail    □ Express Mail    □ Registered    □ Return Receipt for Merchandis    □ Insured Mail    □ C.O.D.
Received 6-1702	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)
2. Article Number 7001 0320 0003 9	763 2232
PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Re	eturn Receipt 102595-99-M-178
÷	
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.	A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) B. Date of Deliver
Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.	C. Signature
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.	X ☐ Agent ☐ Addresse
Article Addressed to:	D. Is delivery address different from item 1? ☐ Yes  If YES, enter delivery address below: ☐ No
Bank of America, NA, Escrow Agent- Sabine Royalty Trust	
P. O. Box 830308	
Dallas, TX 75283-0308	3. Service Type  Certified Mail
Received 6-24-02	□ Insured Mail □ C.O.D.  4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) □ Yes
2. Article Number 7001 0320 0003 5	JP3 5733

PS Form 3811. July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789



Matador Petroleum Corporation 8340 Meadow Road, Suite 150 Dallas, Texas 75231-3751

語の語が

# FIRST CLASS MAIL

Contract to the second of the

ADDRESS 

Nacogdognes, TX 75965 Nacogdognes, TX 75965 Nacogdognes, TX 75965 Nacogdognes, TX 75965 Nacogdognes, TX 75965 Nacogdognes, TX 75965 Mary Alice Field Ingram 3100 N. Pecan Street

Jacob Gaby

Laugh 184 5#1







